P01000097226			
To:	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850)488-9000		
From:	Kevin K. Wilson Enterprises, Inc. 135 Gail La Rue Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 (850)863-3213 kevnwilson@cox.net	5000053473851 -04/25/0201033015 *****35.00 ******35.00 April 19, 2002	
Re:	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	11pm 13, 2002	

1. In accordance with section 607.1401, I request my corporation be dissolved as of October 5, 2001.

¢

2. Kevin K. Wilson Enterprises, Inc. was formed in order to purchase Black's Office Interiors, Inc. from Mr. Bob Black of Pensacola. Our negotiations failed and I never had the opportunity to commence business. I had no employees, there was no debt or assets to settle, and a majority of the incorporators has voted to dissolve the corporation.

3. All correspondence should be mailed to the address above since the address used in my incorporation (filed by Mr Bill Linne of Pensacola) belongs to Mr. Black's business. I no longer retain Mr. Bill Linne as my lawyer, so do not send any correspondence to him either. If you have any questions, I have provided both my phone number and E-mail for your convenience.

Kimin K. W.S

KEVIN K. WILSON, President Kevin K. Wilson Enterprises, Inc.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATENS IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2002 APR 25 AM 10: 30

Dissolution HT 4-30-2002

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

2002 APR 25 AM 10: 30

FILED ECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

τ

)

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: Kevin K. Wilson Enterprises, NC.	
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: Oct 5, 2001	
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Si	gned this 18 day of <u>April</u> , 2007.	
Signatu	re King K. W. Jone (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or	

directors, by an incorporator.)

Kerin K. Wilson (Typed or printed name) President (Title)